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NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
315 Franklin Avenue 
Nutley, New Jersey 

Superintendent's Report 
September 28, 2009 · 

Every Open House in the District has been conducted. ApprE3ciation was 
expressed to the PTO's. and staff whose diligence made the evenings 
successful. · · 

Informational Items: 

SCHEDULE A 

• Thursday, October 1 -Nutley High School College and 

• Thursday, October 8 

• Monday, October 12 

- • Wednesday, Thursday, Friday 
October 14, 15, 16 

• Monday, October-19 

• Monday-Friday, October 19-23 

Testing Dates: 

Career Fair - 7:00-8:30 p.m. 

-JHWMS Choral Festival - 7:30 p.m. 

~Columbus Day - Schools Closed 

-Camping Trip - Lincoln/Spring Garden 

-Articulation Day - Single Session 

-Hearing Screening Week 

HSPA 11, 12 - October 6, 7, 8 
PSAT 11, 12 - Saturday, October 17 - 8:00-11 :00 a.m. 

Vision Screening Schedule: 
Wednesday, October 7 
Wednesday, October 14 
Wednesday, October 21 
Wednesday, October 28 
Wednesday, November 4 

-Spring Garden 
-Yantacaw 
-Lincoln 
-Washington 
-Radcliffe 

Attached is the student enrollment chart as of September 15, 2009 

REMINDER 
ROTARY CLUB - NEW TEACHERS 

Nutley Public Library 
Park Drive 

Wednesday, September 30, 2009 
6:30 p.m. 

·----··-· ----------~ 


